Please tick those sports you wish to nominate for 
	2025 Miles & District Sporting Trials Calendar 

	SPORT TABLE #1 
	AGE GROUP 
	 
RISK LEVEL 
	M&D TRIAL DATES 
	M&D TRIAL 
VENUE 
	M&D COACH & MANAGER 
	SW TRIAL   
VENUE & DATE 
	STUDENT NOMINATED EVENTS (tick) 

	Basketball 
	10-12 
	Medium 
	Monday February 3        
	Miles SS 
Multipurpose Area 
	Emilie Fowkes 
MSHS 
	SW – Roma - Tuesday February 25 
DD – Toowoomba - Thursday April 24 
	 

	Football & Futsal 
Boys and Girls 
	Football 13-19 
Futsal 13-16 
	Medium 
(shin guards required) 
	Nominations only by June 6 
	 
	Alice Feez 
Taroom 
	Football - Friday October 10 – for 2026 
Futsal - Wednesday July 23 
	 

	Tennis 
Boys & Girls 
	10-19 
	Medium 
	Thurs January 30 
	Taroom Tennis Court 
	Alice Feez 
	13-19   Wed Feb 5, Roma 
10-12   Friday June 6, Roma 
	 

	Swimming 
(Nomination based on times) 
	9-19 
	Medium 
	Friday 
February 14 
	Miles Pool 
Caleb Kuhl 
	Caleb Kuhl 
MSHS 
	Friday February 21 
St George 
	 

	Netball 
	10-19 
	Medium 
	Monday  
February 10  
	Taroom SS 
	10-12 Bronte Stewart, Emily Carswell & Sophie Hopkins 
	13-19yrs – Chinchilla - Wednesday  March 5 
10-12yrs – St George - Friday March 7 
	 

	Rugby League 
Boys & Girls 
	11-12 
	High 
Mouthguard form required. 
	Monday  
February 10 
	Taroom Leagues Club 
	Taroom SS 
Coach – Adam Greaves 
Manager – Stacey Tweed 
	Boys – Roma - Wednesday April 23  
Girls – St George - Wednesday June 24 
	 

	Touch 
Boys and Girls 
	10-18 
	Medium 
	Monday 
February 17 
	Centenary Oval- Miles  
	Boys 10-12 – Cherie Webb 
Girls 10-12 – Adam Greaves 
Secondary – Jack Langley 
	13 - 18yrs – Chinchilla - Thursday April 3 
10 – 12yrs - Roma - Thursday June 5 
	 

	Orienteering 
Boys & Girls 
	10-19 
	Medium 
	Wednesday 
March 19 
	Columboola EEC 
	Columboola Coach/Manager 
Peter McBeth 
	Gurulmundi - Sunday June 8 
	 

	Cross Country 
(Nomination based on times) 
	9-19 
	Medium 
	Friday 
May 2 
	Wandoan SS 
	Adam Greaves  
Stacey Tweed 
	Friday May 23 
Chinchilla 
	 

	Football (soccer) 
Boys & Girls 
	10-12 
	Medium 
	Tuesday April 29 
	Miles SHS 
	Emilie Fowkes 
	Tuesday May 27 
Chinchilla 
	 

	Softball - Girls 
	10-18 
	Medium 
	Wednesday 
May 7 
	Taroom SS 
	Coach/Manager 
Stacey Tweed 
	10-12yrs - Thursday June 19 
Charleville 
13-18yrs - October 8 for 2026 
	 

	Cricket 
Boys & Girls 
	10-12 
	Medium 
	Monday June 16  
	Miles  
Cricket oval 
	Boys – Sean Mead 
Girls – TBA 
	Boys and Boys – Roma – July 16 
	 

	Track & Field 
(Nomination based on times & distances) 
	9-19  
	Medium to High 
	Friday July 25 
(9-15) years for District Trials 
	Miles SHS 
	TBA 
Stacey Tweed 
	Thursday & Friday  
August 28 & 29 
	 

	Aquathlon 
	11-12 
	High 
	Tuesday 
September 16 for 2026 
	 
	Stacey Tweed  
Taroom 
	Dalby Friday October 24  
(for 2026) 
	 

	Rugby League 
Boys 
	14-15 
YEARS 
	High 
Mouthguard form required. 
	Individual nominations to be completed 
Paper Nominations only 
No trials 
Stacey Tweed to do the nominations and deliver the paperwork 
	Thursday March 6 - Roma 
	 

	Rugby League 
Boys 
	16 – 18 
YEARS 
	High 
Mouthguard form required. 
	
	Thursday March 6 - Roma 
	 

	Rugby League  
Girls 
	15-16  
YEARS 
	High 
Mouthguard form required 
	
	Thursday March 6 - Roma 
	 

	Rugby League  
Girls 
	13-14  
YEARS 
	High 
Mouthguard form required. 
	
	Tuesday June 24 - Roma 
	 

	Cricket 
14 Years Boys 
	13 – 14 YEARS 
	 
	
	Tuesday August 19 
 
	 

	Triathlon 
	13 – 19 
YEARS 
	 
	
	Sunday October 26 - Kawana 
	 


Sports in table #1 are sports where SWSS holds a regional trial & sends a team to the state championships  
District to collate and complete nominations 
 
	SPORT#2 
	AGE GROUP 
	SWSS TRIAL / SELECTION 
DATE 
	DDSS TRIAL DATE 
	DDSS CARNIVAL VENUE 
	  
Tick 

	Basketball 
Girls 
	10 – 12 YEARS 
	Tuesday 25 February 
	Thursday 24 April 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Basketball 
Boys & Girls 
	13 – 16 YEARS 
	Friday 10 October (for 2026) 
	Tuesday 1 April 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Basketball 
Boys & Girls 
	17 – 18 YEARS 
	Friday 10 October (for 2026) 
	Monday 10 March 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Cricket 
19 Years Boys 
	15 – 19 YEARS 
	Tuesday 28 October (for 2026) 
	Tuesday 4 February 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Rugby League Girls  
	17 – 18 YEARS 
	Wednesday 8 October (for 2026) 
	Tier 3 Sport for 2024 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Softball (Girls) 
	13 – 18 YEARS 
	Wednesday 8 October (for 2026) 
	Monday 24 February 
	Toowoomba  
	 

	Squash 
Boys & Girls 
	10 – 19 YEARS 
	Thursday 6 March 
	Boys: Wednesday 2 April 
Girls: Tuesday 1 April 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Volleyball 
15 Yrs Boys & Girls 
	12 – 15 YEARS 
	Tuesday 11 February 
	Thursday 27 February 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Volleyball 
19 Yrs Boys & Girls 
	16 – 19 YEARS 
	Tuesday 11 February 
	Wednesday 28 May 
	Toowoomba 
	 


Sports in table #2 are sports where SWSS holds a regional trial/paper selection & sends a team to the DDSS regional trial. 
 
	SPORT#3 
	AGE GROUP 
	SCHOOL NOMINATION ONLY 
	DDSS TRIAL DATE 
	DDSS CARNIVAL VENUE 
	Tick 

	Australian Football Boys & Girls 
	10 – 12 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Monday 31 March 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Australian Football 
Boys & Girls 
	13 – 15 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Tuesday 11 March 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Australian Football 
Boys & Girls 
	16 – 19 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Thursday 5 June 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Baseball 
	12 – 14 & 14 – 18  YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to MWSS convenor 
	TBC 
	Met West 
	 

	Cricket Girls 
	13 – 14 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Monday 21 July 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Cricket Girls 
	15 – 19 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Tuesday 4 February 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Golf 
	10 – 19 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Wednesday 30 April 
	Toowoomba  
	 

	Hockey 
Boys & Girls 
	10 – 12 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Wednesday 2 April 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Hockey 
Boys 
	13 – 19 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Tuesday 4 March 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Hockey 
Girls 
	13 – 19 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Tuesday 1 April 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Netball Boys 
	10 – 12 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Tuesday 1 April 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Rugby League Girls  
	17 – 18 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Tuesday 11 March 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Rugby Union 
	11 – 12 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Tuesday 27 May 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Rugby Union 
	14 – 15 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Wednesday 28 May 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Rugby Union 
	17 – 18 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Tuesday 11 March 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Rugby 7’s Girls 
	15 – 16 & 17 – 18  YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Monday 31 March 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Softball Boys 
	10 – 12 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Monday 9 June 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Softball Boys 
	13 – 19 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Monday 24 February 
	Toowoomba 
	 

	Water Polo 
	13 – 19 YEARS 
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor 
	Monday 10 March 
	Toowoomba 
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Please tick those sports you wish to nominate for    

2025 Miles & District Sporting Trials Calendar    

SPORT TABLE  #1    AGE  GROUP        RISK LEVEL    M&D TRIAL  DATES    M&D TRIAL     VENUE    M&D COACH &  MANAGER    SW TRIAL         VENUE & DATE    STUDENT  NOMINATED  EVENTS  (tick)    

Basketball    10 - 12    Medium    Monday  February 3                  Miles SS     Multipurpose  Area    Emilie Fowkes     MSHS    SW  –   Roma  -   Tuesday  February 25     DD  –   Toowoomba  -   Thursday April 24       

Football &  Futsal     Boys and Girls    Football  13 - 19     Futsal 13 - 16    Medium     (shin guards  required)    Nominations  only by June 6       Alice Feez     Taroom    Football  -   Friday  October 10  –   for 2026     Futsal  -   Wednesday  July 23       

Tennis     Boys & Girls    10 - 19    Medium    Thurs January  30    Taroom Tennis  Court    Alice Feez    13 - 19       Wed Feb 5,  Roma     10 - 12       Friday June 6,  Roma       

Swimming     (Nomination  based on times)    9 - 19    Medium    Friday     February 14    Miles Pool     Caleb Kuhl    Caleb Kuhl     MSHS    Friday February 21     St George       

Netball    10 - 19    Medium    Monday       February 10      Taroom SS    10 - 12 Bronte  Stewart, Emily  Carswell & Sophie  Hopkins    13 - 19yrs  –   Chinchilla  -   Wednesday     March 5     10 - 12yrs  –   St George  -   Friday March 7       

Rugby League     Boys & Girls    11 - 12    High     Mouthguard  form  required.    Monday       February 10    Taroom  Leagues Club    Taroom SS     Coach  –   Adam  Greaves     Manager  –   Stacey  Tweed    Boys  –   Roma  -   Wednesday April 23       Girls  –   St George  -   Wednesday June 24       

Touch     Boys and Girls    10 - 18    Medium    Monday     February 17    Centenary Oval -   Miles      Boys 10 - 12  –   Cherie Webb     Girls 10 - 12  –   Adam Greaves     Secondary  –   Jack  Langley    13  -   18yrs  –   Chinchilla  -   Thursday April 3     10  –   12yrs  -   Roma  -   Thursday June 5       

Orienteering     Boys & Girls    10 - 19    Medium    Wednesday     March 19    Columboola  EEC    Columboola  Coach/Manager     Peter McBeth    Gurulmundi  -   Sunday  June 8       

Cross Country     (Nomination  based on times)    9 - 19    Medium    Friday     May 2    Wandoan SS    Adam Greaves       Stacey Tweed    Friday May 23     Chinchilla       

Football  (soccer)     Boys &   Girls    10 - 12    Medium    Tuesday April  29    Miles SHS    Emilie Fowkes    Tuesday May 27     Chinchilla       

Softball  -   Girls    10 - 18    Medium    Wednesday     May 7    Taroom SS    Coach/Manager     Stacey Tweed    10 - 12yrs  -   Thursday  June 19     Charleville     13 - 18yrs  -   October 8 for  2026       

Cricket     Boys & Girls    10 - 12    Medium    Monday June  16      Miles       Cricket oval    Boys  –   Sean  Mead     Girls  –   TBA    Boys and Boys  –   Roma  –   July 16       

Track & Field     (Nomination  based on times &  distances)    9 - 19      Medium to  High    Friday July 25     (9 - 15) years for  District Trials    Miles SHS    TBA     Stacey Tweed    Thursday & Friday       August 28 & 29       

Aquathlon    11 - 12    High    Tuesday     September 16  for 2026       Stacey Tweed       Taroom    Dalby Friday October  24       (for 2026)       

Rugby League     Boys    14 - 15     YEARS    High     Mouthguard  form  required.    Individual nominations to be completed     Paper Nominations only     No trials    Thursday  March 6  -   Roma       

